© 2021 Carrier Form 07D,E-4PD Rev. A
An excellent choice for your built-up
system — Carrier 07 Series condens-
ing units — built for the engineer who
writes a spec that provides the most
for the money. Compare the features
you prefer in a condensing unit with
those offered by the 07 Series, and

Application Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25,26
Model number nomenclature
Table of contents
Capacity Control
A – No Pressure, 2 Cyl or
1 Step Pressure, 4 Cyl
B – 1 Step Pressure, 4 Cyl or
2 Step Pressure, 6 Cyl
Packaging
1 – Domestic
07D    A    –    208    - - -    601    - -
Product Series
07D – Condensing Unit
Design Series
V-Ph-Hz
1 – 575-3-60
5 – 208/230-3-60
6 – 460-3-60
Nominal Capacity (Tons) with R-22
03 –   3
05 –   5
08 –   8
10 – 10
12 – 12
15 – 15
Unit Package
2 – Complete (Compressor,
   Condenser, Control Panel)
4
Model number nomenclature (cont)
Capacity Control
A – 1 Unloader
B – 2 Unloaders
D  –  2 Unloaders
Packaging
1 – Domestic
07E    A    –    022    - - -    521    - -
Product Series
07E – Condensing Unit
Design Series
V-Ph-Hz
1 – 575-3-60
5 – 208/230-3-60
6 – 460-3-60
Nominal Capacity (Tons) with R-22
22 – 20
27 – 25
33 – 30
44 – 40
Unit Package
0 – Complete (Compressor,
Condenser, Control Panel)
5
LEGEND
*Compressor listed is the standard compressor for R-22, air conditioning
duty. An 06DR compressor is standard equipment for low temperature
(R-507/404A) or medium temperature (R-134a) applications. Factory
substitutions may be made. Contact Carrier Sales Representative.
†The condenser listed is for R-22, air conditioning duty and may change
based on the application. Maximum condenser operating pressure:
350 psi refrigerant side, 300 psi water side (“CX” models); 350 psi
refrigerant side, 150 psi water side (“AX” models).
NOTE: The 07DB210 with the 06DA825 compressor replaces the
07DB210 with the 06DA824 once the compressor inventory is depleted.
LEGEND *Compressor listed is the standard compressor for R-22, air condition-
ing duty. An 06ER compressor is standard equipment for low tempera-
ture (R-507/404A) applications. For medium temperature (R-134a)
applications, an 06EM compressor is standard. Factory substitutions
may be made. Contact Carrier Sales Representative.
†The condenser listed is for R-22, air conditioning duty and may change
based on the application. Maximum condenser operating pressure:
350 psi refrigerant side, 150 psi water side.
UNIT 07D A203 B205 A208 B210 B212 B215
OPERATING WEIGHT (lb) 270 395 420 545 595 620
REFRIGERANT  R-134a, R-22, R-507/404A
COMPRESSOR — 06D* M808 M313 A818 A825 A328 A537
Cylinders 2 4 4 6 6 6
Bore (in.) 2 2 2 2 2 2
Stroke (in.) 11/4 1 17/16 11/4 115/32 115/16
Displacement (cfm at 1750 rpm) 8 13 18.3 23.9 28 37.1
Oil Charge (pt) 3 4.5 5.5 8 8 8
High Side Maximum Pressure 450 PSIG
Low Side Maximum Pressure 245 PSIG
CONDENSER (Shell and Tube)† Part Number P701-0605CX P701-0607CX P701-0610CX P701-0615CX P701-0620CX P701-0625AX
Refrigerant Storage
Capacity (lb)
R-134a 17.20 15.90 24.40 31.60 27.40 39.80
2.86 3.16 5.00 7.55 8.47 9.18
R-22 17.00 15.70 24.10 31.20 27.10 39.30
Min Refrigerant Operating
Charge (lb)
2.80 3.10 4.90 7.40 8.30 9.00
R-507/404A 14.70 13.60 20.90 27.10 23.50 34.10
2.80 3.10 4.90 7.40 8.30 9.00
REFRIGERANT CONNECTION (in. ODF)
 Inlet 15/8 15/8 15/8 15/8 15/8 15/8
 Outlet 11/8 11/8 11/8 11/8 11/8 11/8
WATER CONNECTION (in. FPT)
 Inlet/Outlet 1 1 11/4 11/4 11/4 2
FPT — Female Pipe Thread